HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Executive Decision Record

| Decision Maker: | Executive Lead Member for Universal Services | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Date: | 23 January 2023 | |
| Title: | Chief Officer Delegations Register | |
| Report From: | Director of Universal Services | |

Contact name: Patrick Blogg

Tel: 0370 779 6865 Email: Patrick.blogg@hants.gov.uk

1. The decision:

- 1.1 That the Executive Lead Member for Universal Services approves the list of ongoing delegations in Appendix 1 to the report and confirms that these are delegated to the Director of Universal Services.
- 1.2 That the Executive Lead Member for Universal Services approves the list of time limited delegations in Appendix 2 to the report and confirms that these are delegated to the Director of Universal Services.

2. Reason for the decision:

2.1. Following organisational restructure and changes to the remit of Executive Member and Chief Officer posts, it is necessary to ensure that previous delegations made by Executive Members within the past five years continue to be valid and supported going forward in the new structure.

3. Other options considered and rejected:

3.1 To not confirm ongoing and time limited delegations, which might lead to uncertainty and potentially impact the running of the County Council and work with other organisations and partners.

4. Conflicts of interest:

- 4.1. Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker:
- 4.2. Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted:

5. Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel:

6. Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent:

7. Statement from the Decision Maker:

| Approved by: | Date: |
|---|-----------------|
| | 23 January 2023 |
| Executive Lead Member for Universal Services Councillor Nick Adams-King | |